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SETTING UP OF SOLAR POWER PLANT
Reddy Shri A.P. Jithender

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to set up a solar power plant in Mahabubnagar in Telangana;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which funds are likely to be released for this project?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL)

(a): Government of India has accorded in-principle approval to the State of Telangana to set up Solar Power Park at Gattu, Mahabubnagar, Telangana.

(b): Government of Telangana has identified 5408 acres at Gattu, Mahabubnagar for setting up solar park of capacity 1000 MW.

(c): A fund of Rs.2.75 Crores has been released towards initial development of solar park. Further, release of funds will depend upon availability of clear land and progress in setting up of the solar park.
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